Presented by: Manager

Referred to:

Introduced:

9 - 19 - 74

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 267

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE WATER SYSTEM SERVING CERTAIN LOTS IN THE GREEN ACRES SUBDIVISION, DIVISION NO. 1, FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION AND SETTING MONTHLY RATES.

WHEREAS, Gene L. Erwin has offered to convey the water system serving certain lots in the Green Acres Subdivision, Division No. 1, and

WHEREAS, a fair monthly water charge to each of such lots to compensate the City and Borough of Juneau for expense in maintaining and operating such water system is in the amount of \$17.00; and

WHEREAS, it is to the best interest of the City and Borough of Juneau that said water system be accepted for maintenance and operation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

- 1. The City and Borough of Juneau accepts the water system serving the Green Acres Subdivision, Division No. 1, such acceptance to be effective on the date the City and Borough records in the district recording office the deed to such system.
- 2. A monthly water charge in the amount of \$17.00 is hereby established for each premise served by the system.

Adopted this 19th day of September , 1974.

Mayor

Attest:

Clerk